Titre:
Title:
A scalable post-treatment method for modifying polylactic acid to
create nanoporous polymers
Auteurs:
Authors:
Darius Klassen, Adya Karthikeyan, William Simon, Clémence
Mimoso, Thomas Badiali, Gérald Chouinard, Marie-Josée Dumont, &

1
Supplementary Information 1
S.1. Supporting information for methodology 2
 3
Figure S1: U-bar used for DDD treatment of MONF and MULF fibers 4
Table S1: DDD treatment of LDPE 5
Procedure name
Time in solvent
(s)
Time in
coagulant (s)
Solvent
temperature (°C)
LDPE30-1 30 300 45
LDPE30-2 30 300 55
LDPE30-3 30 300 65
LDPE30-4 30 300 75
LDPE60-1 60 300 45
LDPE60-2 60 300 55
LDPE60-3 60 300 65
LDPE60-4 60 300 75
2
LDPE120-1 120 300 45
LDPE120-2 120 300 55
LDPE120-3 120 300 65
LDPE120-4 120 300 75
LDPE300-1 300 300 45
LDPE300-2 300 300 55
LDPE300-3 300 300 65
LDPE300-4 300 300 75
 6
 7
S.2. DSC curves 8
 9